Unofficial Copy SB0041/193958/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 41

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike in its entirety line 19 and substitute:

"(I) [In the] City of Annapolis[,];

(II) Anne Arundel County[,];";

in line 20, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; and in line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{(V)}$ " and " $\underline{(VI)}$ ", respectively.